
DAERAH

Districts KUANTITI NILAI BORONG KUANTITI NILAI BORONG KUANTITI NILAI BORONG KUANTITI NILAI BORONG KUANTITI NILAI BORONG

Quantity Wholesale Value Quantity Wholesale Value Quantity Wholesale Value Quantity Wholesale Value Quantity Wholesale Value

(Tan Metrik/ 

Tonnes )

(RM) (Tan Metrik/ 

Tonnes )

(RM) (Tan Metrik/ 
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(RM) (Tan Metrik/ Tonnes) (RM) (Tan Metrik/ 

Tonnes )

(RM)

TAWAU 26,611.78     126,867,270       25,397.52     130,892,508       29,313.25           135,927,747       26,086.90     117,668,419       29,851.62     138,919,869       

SEMPORNA 8,160.88       48,395,814         16,141.60     83,865,254         28,870.79           129,362,166       38,226.10     178,851,514       30,694.43     153,028,514       

KUNAK 1,998.71       11,391,936         2,015.43       12,818,687         6,027.43             43,855,483         8,761.35       71,443,907         9,391.28       80,312,051         

LAHAD DATU 11,406.94     57,215,772         11,695.43     61,193,083         20,144.57           115,805,053       18,206.59     100,366,418       18,073.25     102,817,421       

SANDAKAN 20,822.94     73,825,566         22,240.81     74,750,105         17,555.58           56,355,232         20,426.75     62,433,319         19,367.72     58,173,927         

BELURAN 1,982.45       20,941,345         1,994.59       24,238,548         1,205.12             15,580,462         1,416.70       18,933,474         1,691.13       24,966,034         

KUDAT 16,770.67     116,433,338       21,189.17     135,710,283       23,624.43           202,648,718       27,109.28     240,178,639       36,345.40     307,577,296       

KOTA MARUDU 666.54          8,627,393           307.03          4,376,950           173.34                2,370,730           223.90          3,109,602           586.87          7,806,595           

PITAS 3,277.71       25,549,787         3,876.24       27,384,687         3,090.12             23,252,811         2,982.66       21,424,662         2,922.40       26,639,176         

KOTA BELUD 3,271.46       37,653,480         4,616.26       54,077,235         3,345.51             34,360,581         3,446.88       39,603,923         3,738.13       41,672,266         

TUARAN 765.34          5,217,199           1,008.76       6,783,829           852.95                5,708,592           998.73          6,960,040           1,301.60       9,930,769           

KOTA KINABALU 57,827.82     355,448,843       59,296.91     385,848,122       61,497.88           376,608,623       61,409.30     419,117,564       70,460.12     534,479,750       

PAPAR 738.62          5,348,745           2,079.40       13,270,761         1,694.65             10,345,789         1,337.47       8,657,273           1,274.78       8,679,587           

BEAUFORT 4,984.67       35,348,981         3,565.68       32,494,073         5,025.33             43,156,463         3,475.07       36,991,849         2,369.18       16,764,863         

KUALA PENYU 3,147.38       12,551,369         3,727.32       15,394,644         3,796.48             18,235,166         1,735.47       6,189,345           1,789.85       8,411,707           

SIPITANG 621.37          4,506,082           566.23          3,782,406           485.37                3,296,016           475.47          3,744,089           313.05          2,678,074           

JUMLAH/Total 163,055.28   945,322,922       179,718.39   1,066,881,174     206,702.81         1,216,869,632     216,318.62   1,335,674,036     230,170.81   1,522,857,899     
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